
S. No. 

2. 

3. 

4 

5 

5 

7 

8. 

9, 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 
17. 

18. 

20. 

21. 

Indira Gandhi Government P.G. College. Bangarmau, Unnao 
Department of Chemistry 

22. 

Academic Calendar Session: 2025-26 

First, Third, and Fifth Semester (Odd Semester) 
Completion of the admission process 
One-week Student Induction Programme 

Commencement of B.Sc.-III and V semesters classes 
Commencement of B.Sc.-I semester classes 

Events 

Celebration of National Chemistry Day 
Celebration of World Ozone Day 
First mid-semester examinations/Internal Assessment 
Second mid-semester examinations/Internal Assessment 

Preparation leave 
Completion of the semester teaching 

Semester practical examination 
Semester examination 

Winter vacation 

First mid-semester examinations/Internal 
Assessment/Council Programmes 

19. Preparation leave 

Celebration of National Science Day 
Second mid-semester examinations/Internal Assessment 

Completion of the semester teaching 

Second, Fourth and Fifth Semester (Even Semester) 
Commencement ofB.Sc.-II, IV and VI semesters classes 

Semester practical examination 

ncipal 

Semester examinations 

Summer Vacation 

Date 

24.07.2025 

26.07.2025 to 30.07.2025 

(before and after classes) 
09.07.2025 

26.07.2025 

02.08.2025 

16.09.2025 

25.09.2025 to 30.09.2025 

15.10.2025 to 20.10.2025 
01.11.2025 

02.11.2025 

(as per the University schedule) 
(as per the University schedule) 

26.12.2025 to 05.01.2026 

06.01.2026 
25.02.2026 to 28.02.2026 

28.02.2026 
15.03.2026 to 20.03.2026 

04.04.2026 

05.04.2026 

(as per the University schedule) 
(as per the University schedule) 

29.05.2026 to 04.07.2026 

Ravi Raj Verma 
Assistant Professor 

Department of Chemistry 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

