

Indira Gandhi Government P.G. College, Bangarmau, Unnao

Department of Chemistry

Academic Calendar Session: 2025-26

S. No.	Events	Date
First, Third, and Fifth Semester (Odd Semester)		
1.	Completion of the admission process	24.07.2025
2.	One-week Student Induction Programme	26.07.2025 to 30.07.2025 (before and after classes)
3.	Commencement of B.Sc.-III and V semesters classes	09.07.2025
4.	Commencement of B.Sc.-I semester classes	26.07.2025
5.	Celebration of National Chemistry Day	02.08.2025
5	Celebration of World Ozone Day	16.09.2025
7.	First mid-semester examinations/Internal Assessment	25.09.2025 to 30.09.2025
8.	Second mid-semester examinations/Internal Assessment	15.10.2025 to 20.10.2025
9.	Completion of the semester teaching	01.11.2025
10.	Preparation leave	02.11.2025
11.	Semester practical examination	(as per the University schedule)
12.	Semester examination	(as per the University schedule)
13.	Winter vacation	26.12.2025 to 05.01.2026
Second, Fourth and Fifth Semester (Even Semester)		
14.	Commencement of B.Sc.-II, IV and VI semesters classes	06.01.2026
15.	First mid-semester examinations/Internal Assessment/Council Programmes	25.02.2026 to 28.02.2026
16.	Celebration of National Science Day	28.02.2026
17.	Second mid-semester examinations/Internal Assessment	15.03.2026 to 20.03.2026
18.	Completion of the semester teaching	04.04.2026
19.	Preparation leave	05.04.2026
20.	Semester practical examination	(as per the University schedule)
21.	Semester examinations	(as per the University schedule)
22.	Summer Vacation	29.05.2026 to 04.07.2026


Principal


Ravi Raj Verma
Assistant Professor
Department of Chemistry